

June 1, 2021

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt.,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**25th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500182

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Press Release being issued by the Company.

Kindly place the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For Hero MotoCorp Limited

(Neerja Sharma)

Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





New Delhi, June 1, 2021

HERO MOTOCORP SELLS 1.83 LAKH UNITS OF MOTORCYCLES & SCOOTERS IN MAY 2021

Hero MotoCorp, the world's largest manufacturer of motorcycles and scooters, sold 183,044 units of two-wheelers in the month of May 2021.

Sales in the month of May'21 were adversely impacted due to the closure of plant operations in view of the escalation in the spread of the Coronavirus in the country.

In keeping with its commitment to ensure the safety and welfare of its people, Hero MotoCorp proactively halted operations at all of its manufacturing facilities across the country on April 22. Three of the plants - located in Gurugram, Haridwar and Dharuhera - resumed single-shift operations on May 17, followed by the other three located in Neemrana, Halol and Chittoor on May 24.

Considering this unprecedented situation, sales volume of May'21 is not comparable with the corresponding month of the previous year (May'20) and sequential months of this year.

The Company continues to monitor the situation closely and will move to double-shift production gradually.

With the vaccination drive gaining pace and a sharp decline in the number of Covid-positive cases, markets across the country are expected to open up gradually. This will aid in the swift recovery of businesses in the coming weeks.

The Company has launched innovative digital tools in sales and after-sales to enhance customer experience and ensure a safe environment for both employees and customers.

All corporate offices of the company are in Work from Home (WFH) mode and a very small number of colleagues are allowed in offices on rotation basis for the continuity of essential services.

	May' 21	May'20	YTD FY'22	YTD FY'21
Motorcycles	1,78,706	1,06,038	5,18,053	1,06,038
Scooters	4,338	6,644	37,294	6,644
Total	1,83,044	1,12,682	5,55,347	1,12,682
Domestic	1,59,561	1,08,848	5,02,193	1,08,848
Exports	23,483	3,834	53,154	3,834



Highlights May 2021		
Customer Outreach Programs	 Hero MotoCorp extended the duration of all its warranty and free services to ensure that customers are not required to visit dealerships in a rush to avail of the services This was also in keeping with its commitment to the safety and welfare of its people, its customers and to break the chain of the spread of Covid-19 	
CSR Initiatives	 Under its CSR platform "Hero We Care", Hero MotoCorp partnered with the District Administration of Gurugram in Haryana to set-up a makeshift 100-bed Covid Care Centre in the city Hon'ble Chief Minister of Haryana, Shri Manohar Lal inaugurated the Covid Care Centre 	
Operations	 The company initially extended the shutdown at its manufacturing facilities across India, its Global Parts Center (GPC) in Neemrana and its R&D facility – the Centre of Innovation and Technology (CIT) in Jaipur till May 16, 2021 The company gradually resumed its operations from May 17' by starting single shift production at three of its plants – Gurugram and Dharuhera in Haryana and at Haridwar in the northern hill state of Uttarakhand The company resumed production at all its manufacturing plants in India from May 24, 2021 onwards 	
Hero MotoSports	Hero MotoSports Team Rally completed their first rally of the new season on a strong note with two of its riders finishing in the Top 5 in overall standings. Joaquim Rodrigues and Franco Caimi, placed fourth and fifth respectively	

For more information, please visit:
www.heromotocorp.com | FB: /HeroMotoCorpIndia | Twitter: @HeroMotoCorp

Press Contact:

corporate. communication @heromotocorp. com